

S.C - 547(12)2022

Present: Smt. Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee

Order No. 04
dated 09.01.2023

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of two accused persons on court bail one is present by filing hazira and rest one is absent by filing petition.

Ld. P.P., Nadia files an appointment of Ld. APP today.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing 17/03/2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-Charge)